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5.—Location, Year Established, Area and Characteristics of Provincial Parks—con. 

Province and Park Location 
Year 

Estab­
lished 

Area Characteristics 

Ontario—concl. 
Rondeau 

Quetico. 

Ipperwash Beach. 

Lake Superior. 

Sibley. 

Saskatchewan-
Cypress Hills.. 

Duck Mountain... 

Good Spirit Lake. 

Greenwater Lake. 

Lake Katepwa... 

Little Manito 

Moose Mountain.. 

Nipawin 

Lac La Ronge 

Alberta—' 
Ghost River 

In southwestern Ontario 
in the County of Kent, 
20 miles southeast of 
Chatham, 70 miles east 
of Windsor. 

In northwestern Ontario 
in the Rainy River dis 
trict. Southern boundary 
adjoins the International 
Boundary midway be­
tween Port Arthur and 
Fort Frances. 

In southwestern Ontario in 
the County of Lambton, 
on Lake Huron, 100 
miles north of Windsor. 
50 miles north of Chat­
ham. 

In northeastern Ontario in 
the District of Algoma 
on Lake Superior, about 
70 miles north of Sault 
Ste. Marie. 

In northwestern Ontario in 
the Thunder Bay dis­
trict. On north shore of 
Lake Superior, 40 miles 
northeast of Port Arthur 
and Fort William. • 

South of Maple Creek near 
International Boundary. 

15 miles northeast of Kam-
sack. 

20 miles west of Canora... 

North of Kelvington 

In Qu'Appelle Valley, 14 
miles north of Trans-
Canada Highway from 
Indian Head. 

On Manitou Lake 

15 miles north of Carlyle. 

35 miles northwest of 
Nipawin. 

190 miles north of Prince 
Albert. 

1894 

1913 

1937 

1944 

1944 

acres 

5,120 

1,190,400 

1932 

1932 

1932 

1932 

1932 

1932 

1932 

1934 

1939 

109 

345,600 

40,320 

10,880 

51,810 

3,827 

22,240 

17 

238 

98,560 

161,280 

729,600 

Partly cultivated, fine timber stands. 
Enclosed and wild animals. Fishing, 
duck - hunting, camping facilities, 
summer cottage sites, restaurant, 
store, dance pavilion, other recrea­
tional facilities. 

Wilderness area, wildlife preserve. 
Camping facilities, canoe trips, 
fishing. 

Sand beach, woodland area. Fishing, 
camping facilities, bathing. 

Wilderness area, wildlife preserve. 
Fishing. 

Wilderness area, wildlife preserve. 

Forest area. Bungalow, lodge and 
cabin accommodation, auto camp. 

Forest and lake area. Beaches. Fish 
and wild life. 

Camp and picnic grounds. Fishing, 
swimming. 

Forest and lake area. Swimming, 
fishing. 

Lake area, camping, fishing, swim­
ming, playground activities. 

Medicinal waters. Chateau, cabin 
and tourist accommodation. 

Lake area. Poplar and white birch 
stands. Fishing. 

Lodgepole pine stands. Camping, trout 
fishing. 

Lake area. Spruce and poplar stands. 
Tourist accommodation, trout fish­
ing. 

1930 536 

1930 3,000 

Excludes 16 small parks which are mainly of local interest (see pp. 26-27 of the 1950 Year Book) 

Saskatoon Moun 
tain Reserve. 

On Ghost and Bow Rivers 
west of Calgary. 

In Grande Prairie district 

Artificial lake. Cottages and picnic 
ground. 

Mountain lookout. 


