		Year		
Province and Park	Location	Estab- lished	Area	Characteristics
Ontario-concl.			acres	
	In southwestern Ontario in the County of Kent, 20 miles southeast of Chatham, 70 miles east of Windsor.	1894	5,120	Partly cultivated, fine timber stands. Enclosed and wild animals. Fishing, duck - hunting, camping facilities, summer cottage sites, restaurant, store, dance pavilion, other recrea- tional facilities.
Quetico	In northwestern Ontario in the Rainy River dis- trict. Southern boundary adjoins the International Boundary midway be- tween Port Arthur and Fort Frances.	1913	1,190,400	Wilderness area, wildlife preserve. Camping facilities, canoe trips, fishing.
Ipperwash Beach.	In southwestern Ontario in the County of Lambton, on Lake Huron, 100 miles north of Windsor, 50 miles north of Chat- ham.	1937	109	Sand beach, woodland area. Fishing, camping facilities, bathing.
Lake Superior	In northeastern Ontario in the District of Algoma, on Lake Superior, about 70 miles north of Sault Ste. Marie.		345,600	Wilderness area, wildlife preserve. Fishing.
Sibley	In northwestern Ontario in the Thunder Bay dis- trict. On north shore of Lake Superior, 40 miles northeast of Port Arthur and Fort William.		40,320	Wilderness area, wildlife preserve.
Saskatchewan— Cypress Hills	South of Maple Creek near International Boundary.	1932	10,880	Forest area. Bungalow, lodge and cabin accommodation, auto camp.
Duck Mountain	15 miles northeast of Kam- sack.	1932	51,840	Forest and lake area. Beaches. Fish and wild life.
Good Spirit Lake.	20 miles west of Canora	1932	3,827	Camp and picnic grounds. Fishing swimming.
Greenwater Lake.	North of Kelvington	1932	22,240	Forest and lake area. Swimming, fishing.
Lake Katepwa	In Qu'Appelle Valley, 14 miles north of Trans- Canada Highway from Indian Head.	1932	17	Lake area, camping, fishing, swim ming, playground activities.
Little Manito	On Manitou Lake	1932	238	Medicinal waters. Chateau, cabin and tourist accommodation.
Moose Mountain	15 miles north of Carlyle.	1932	98,560	Lake area. Poplar and white birch stands. Fishing.
Nipawin	35 miles northwest of Nipawin.	1934	161,280	Lodgepole pine stands. Camping, trout fishing.
	190 miles north of Prince Albert.		729,600	Lake area. Spruce and poplar stands Tourist accommodation, trout fish- ing.
Alberta— ¹ Ghost River	On Ghost and Bow Rivers west of Calgary.	1930	536	Artificial lake. Cottages and picnic ground.
Saskatoon Moun- tain Reserve.	In Grande Prairie district.	1930	3,000	Mountain lookout.

5.-Location, Year Established, Area and Characteristics of Provincial Parks-con.

¹ Excludes 16 small parks which are mainly of local interest (see pp. 26-27 of the 1950 Year Book)